
S.N. Ministry/Deptt. Name Nodal Officer Address Contact Fax Email

1 D/o of Agriculture Ms. Dimple Verma Director Department of Agriculture, Room 

No.284-A, Krishi Bhawan, New 

Delhi

23386053 d.verma@nic.in

2 D/o Atomic Energy Shri E.Ravendiran Deputy Secretary 3rd Floor, Anushakti Bhawan, 

C.S.M. Marg, Mumbai 400001 

022-

22862531

- dirpower@dae.gov.in

3 D/o Biotechnology Sh. T. Madan  Adviser Dept. of Biotechnology, Room - 

707, Block-2, CGO Complex, New 

Delhi- 110003

24361813 24362884 -

4 M/o Chemicals and Fertilizers Sh. Johan Topno Dy.Secretary 407 B wing shastri bhawan New 

delhi 110001

011-

23388064

johan.topno@nic.in

5 D/o Chemicals & Petrochemicals Shri Lalsanglur Economic Adviser D/o Chemicals & Petrochemicals, 

Delhi

23381395 lal.sanglur@nic.in

6 M/o Coal Shri Mahendra 

Pratap

Deputy Secretary Room No.301-B Wing, Shastri 

Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

011-

23382787

mahendra.pratap23@nic.in

7 M/o Consumer Affairs, Food & 

Public Distribution

Sh. Devendra S. 

Uikey

Deputy Secretary, 

Room No. 474-A, Krishi Bhawan, 

Delhi

011-

23383924

devendras.uikey27@nic.in

8 M/o Coporate Affairs Shri Manoj Pandey Joint Secretary A-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, 

Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-

110001

jsmp-mca@gov.in

9 Council of Scientific & Industrial 

Research

Dr. Dilip Ranjan 

Das

Scientist 'G', 

Scientific & 

Industrial Research

Technology Bhavan, New 

Mehrauli Road, Delhi, Delhi 

110016

- dilip.ranjan@nic.in

10 Defence Research & Development 

Organisation (DRDO)

Shri Rajiv Thaman Scientist 'G' Scientific Analysis Group 

(SAG),Metcalfe House, Delhi-

110054

9900590309 director@desidoc.drdo.in

11 M/o Defence Shri Nikhil Saxena DS (Genl/IT) Room No. 208-G, South Block, 

New Delhi

23019713 - dirit-mod@gov.in

12 Defence D/o Ex-servicemen 

Welfare

Sh. M.M. Singh Deputy Secretary 

(res-I)

Defence Dept. of Ex-servicemen 

Welfare, Room No. 237, B-Wing, 

Sena Bhawan, New Delhi-11

23015772 - -

13 D/o Defence Production Shri Gaurav 

Sharma

Deputy 

Secretary(coord/DD

P)

Room No. 11-A, South Block, 

New Delhi-110011

23013705 - gauravsharma-cwc@nic.in

14 D/o Drinking Water & Sanitation Shri Rajeev 

Jauhari

Deputy Secretary 24361062 

9582381088

rajeev.j@nic.in

15 DSIR, Technology Sh. Vimal Kumar 

Varun

Scientist E Room No. 3, Administrative 

Block, DSIR, Technology Bhavan, 

New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi-

110 016

26516078 - vkv@nic.in
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16 D/o Economic Affairs Sh. V.K. Sharma Dy. Secy (Budget 

Monitoring)

Dept. of Economic Affairs, Room 

No. 238-B, North Block, New 

Delhi-110001

23095069, 23092883 sharma.vijayk@nic.in

17 M/o Earth Sciences Dr.Bhavya Khanna Scientist D Ministry of Earth Sciences, 

Prithvi Road, Lodhi Road, New 

Delhi-110003

24669647 - bhavya.khanna@gov.in

18 M/o Enviroment & Forest Sh. Alok Agarwal Deputy. Secretary Ministry of Enviroment & 

ForestRoom 122, Paryavaran 

Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodi 

Road, New Delhi-3

- - -

19 M/o External Affairs Ms Garima Paul Under Secretary Ministry of External Affairs, Room 

No. 141, A-Wing, Shastri 

Bhawan, New Delhi

23387524 dsdd@mea.gov.in

20 D/o Financial Services, M/o 

Finance

Dr. Tarseem Chand Deputy Secretary 3rd Floor, Jeevandeep, 

Parliament Street, N Delhi-1

23340673 23742207, 

23747019, 

23360250

-

21 M/o Food Processing Industries Md. Rehan Zaheer Under Secretary Room no-216, Panchsheel 

Bhawan , August Kranti Marg 

New Delhi-110049 

011-

266406536

rehan.zaheer@nic.in

22 D/o Health & Family Welfare Smt Aruna Bahl 

Sen

Deputy Secretary, 2 nd Floor, IRCS Building Red 

Cross Road, New Delhi

- aruna.sen@gov.in

23 D/o Higher Education Shri Syed Ekram 

Rizwi

Director Room No.419, C-Wing, Shashtri 

Bhawan, New Delhi

23383872, 

8506012112

syed.rizwi@gov.in

24 M/o Home Affairs (I4C) Shri Himanshu 

Pande

DGM North Block, New Delhi 23093697 dgmi4c@mha.gov.in

25 M/o Heavy Industries Shri Rama Kant 

Singh

Director(IT) Room No. 172-D, Ministry of 

Heavy Industries, Udyog Bhawan, 

New Delhi-110011

011-

23061862

singh.ramakant59@nic.in

26 M/o  Housing and Urban Affairs Sh. Anand Prakash Director(Administrat

ion)

 212 ‘C’ Nirman Bhawan.  011-

23062195 

anand.prakash62@nic.in

27 D/o Justice, M/o Law & Justice Shri Ashok Kumar Director(e-Courts) Room No. 12 Jaisalmer House, 

26 Man Singh Road, New Delhi-

110001

011-

23072145, 

9418094189

23752224 dirsa-dot@gov.in

28 INSES, Indian Space Research 

Organisation, Deptt. of space

Sh. Rajiv Ratan 

Chetwani

Director, DSIM INSES, Indian Space Research 

Organisation, Deptt., of space, 

Antariksh Bhavan, New BEL 

Road, Bangalore-560231

080-

23415415

080-22172155 rajiv@isro.gov.in

29 International Boundary Directorate 

(SGO), Survey of India

Col. Tahir Mustafa Director L-II Block, Brassey Avenue, 

Church Road, N Delhi

011-

23092766

- ibd.dli.soi@gov.in

30 Department of Land Resources Shri Mitter Sain Deputy Director 

General 

Room No. 011 G, Ground Floor, 

G Wing, NBO Building, Nirman 

Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

011-

23062454

secy-dolr@nic.in, 

mitter.sain@gov.in
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31 Legislative Department Shri Udaya 

Kumara

Joint Secretary & 

Legislative Counsel

Ministry of Law and Justice, 

Legislative Deparment, Room No. 

436A, A-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, 

Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New 

Delhi-110001

011-

23389163, 

9810579966

udaya.kumar@nic.in

32 Department of Legal Affairs Ms.Haimanti 

Bhattacharya

Director (Cyber Law) 4th Floor, A-Wing Shastri 

Bhawan, New Delhi

011-

23388763

haimanti.b@gov.in

33 M/o Information and Boradcasting Sh. Amarendra 

Singh

Deputy Secretary Ministry of Information and 

Boradcasting, Room No. 760, A-

Wing, 7th Floor, Shashtri 

Bhawan, N. Delhi-1

23386394 - amarendra.singh@nic.in

34 M/o Micro, Small and Medium 

Enterprises

Shri Vinamra 

Mishra

Director (T&P) Room No. 254, Udyog Bhawan, 

New Delhi

011-

23063198

vinamra.mishra@gov.in

35 M/o Mines Sh. Sanjeev Verma Director Room No. 315 –D, Shastri 

Bhawan, New Delhi.

011-

23070260, 

8769043021

23387937 sanjeev.verma79@gov.in

36 M/o New and Renewable Energy Dr A K Tripathi Scientist-G Room No–213, Block -14, CGO 

Complex, Lodhi Road, New

Delhi

011-

24361830

jsit-mnre@gov.in

37 M/o Panchayati Raj Shri Subhash 

Sangwan

UnderSecretary Room No.7, Tower-II, 9th Floor, 

Jeevan Bharti Buikding, Sansad 

Marg, New Delhi

011-

23725309

subhash.sangwan@nic.in

38 M/o Parliamentary affairs Dr. Satya Prakash Additional Secretary Room No. 87, Parliament House, 

Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001

011-

23034734, 

23017893

secympa@nic.in, asmpa@gov.in

39 D/o Posts Shri K.K.Sharma General Manager Centre for Excellence in Postal 

Technology, Mysuru 570010

8212520437 - gmcept@indiapost.gov.in

40 D/o Public Enterprises Sh. G.S. Basran Dy. Secretary Dept. of Public Enterprises, Room 

No. 410, Block-14, Public 

Enterprises Bhavan, CGO 

Complex, N Delhi-110003

24360736, - dsadm-dpe@nic.in

41 M/o Petroleum & Natural Gas Sh. Dependra 

Pathak

Director (R&A) Min. of Petroleum & Natural Gas,  

Room No. 203, B-Wing, Shastri 

Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001

23386526, 23074409 dependra.pathak@nic.in

42 M/o Power Sh. M. Ravi Kanth Joint Secretary Ministry of Power, Room No. 202, 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi 

Marg, New Delhi-110001

237148842 23714842, 

23717519

-

43 D/o  Pharmaceuticals Shri Parveen 

Kumar

Dy. Secretary Shastri Bhawan New Delhi 011-

23327718/80

10979994

parveen.19@gov.in; 
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44 D/o Revenue, Min. of Finance Sh. P.V. Subba Rao Director (Narcotics 

Control)

Dept. of Revenue, Min. of 

Finance,  Room No 48-A, North 

Block, New Delhi

23092688 - pv.subbarao@nic.in

45 M/o Road Transport & Highways Shri Mahmood 

Ahmed

Joint Secretary Room No. 523, Transport 

Bhawan, 1, Sansad Marg, New 

Delhi-110001

011-

23318321

- mahmood.ahmed@nic.in

46 M/o Railways Shri R.B.Das Executive Director 

(C&IS)

Railway Board, Ministry of 

Railways, Rail Bhawan, Raisina 

Road, New Delhi-110001

011-

23384751

edcis@rb.railnet.gov.in

47 M/o Rural Development Smt Madhuri 

Sharma

DDG-NIC, DoRD M/o Rural Development, Delhi 011-

24305359 

hoddrd-nic@nic.in

48 D/o Sports Shri Kunal Joint Secretry 

(Development)

Room No. 504, B-Wing, Fifth 

Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

011-

23384152

kunal.ias@nic.in

49 M/o Shipping Sh. Ashwani 

Kumar

Deputy Secretary  Ministry of Shipping, Room 428, 

Transport Bhavan, Sansad Marg, 

N Delhi-110001

23710220, 23356713 ashwani.hub@nic.in

50 D/o Space Shri Darukesha 

BHM

Scientist/Engineer-

G, Director, 

Directorate of 

Information 

Systems and 

Management

Office of Media and Public 

Relations (OMPR), ISRO HQ, 

Antariksha Bhawan, New BEL 

Road, Bengaluru-560094

080-

22172276

darukesha@isro.gov.in

51 M/o Skill Developmkent and 

Entrepreneurship

Shri Sandesh 

Tilekar

Director (ENP) Room No. 325, Shram Shakti 

Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-

110001

011-

23465855, 

9822039212

sandesh.tilekar@gov.in  &  

sandeshtilekar@gmail.com

52 M/o Steel Shri Devidatta 

Satapathy

Dy. Secy 185, Udyog Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 

New Delhi-110011

011-

23062386

devidatta.satapathy@gov.in

53 D/o  Science and Technology Dr.KR Murali 

Mohan

Scientist G and 

Head,FFT

Technology Bhavan, New 

Mehrauli Road, Block C, Qutab 

Institutional Area, New Delhi, 

Delhi 110016

26590319 krmm@nic.in

54 D/o Telecom Shri Jitender 

Prakash

 Director(Security 

Audit)

Room No 1407, Sanchar Bhawan, 

New Delhi, 110001

011 

23372325

23752224 dirsa-dot@gov.in

55 M/o Textile Shri Suhubendu 

Kumar

Sr. Technical 

Director, NIC Textile

Room No. 269, Udyog Bhawan, 

New Delhi

9810727757 shub@nic.in

56 M/o Tribal Affairs Dr. Naval Jit 

Kapoor

Joint Secretary Room No. 741 –A wing, Shastri 

Bhawan, New Delhi.

23073489 kapoor.naval@gov.in

57 M/o Toursim Shri Pankaj Kumar 

Devrani

Under Secretary IT Division , Transport Bhawan,1 

Parliament Street

870092812,

23311237

pankaj.devrani@gov.in
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58 M/o Urban Development Sh. Vijay Kumar 

Sharma

Director (Admn) Ministry of Urban Development, 

Room No. 235, "C" Wing, Nirman 

Bhawan, New Delhi

23061979, 23061379 dir-adm-mud@nic.in

59 M/o Water resources Sh. Srikanta Panda Director (IT) Ministry of Water Resources, 627, 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi 

Marg, New Delhi-110001

23714374, - dirit-mowr@nic.in

60 M/o Women & Child Development Ms. Anita Tripathi Director (Media) Shastri Bhawan, A-Wing, Dr. 

Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-

110001

secy.wcd@nic.in, 

anita.tripathi76@gov.in 

61 D/o Youth Affairs Shri Pankaj Kumar 

Singh

Director Room No. 502, B-Wing, Fifth 

Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

011-

23073302

pankajkumar.singh08@ips.gov.in

62 Ministry of Development of North 

Eastern Region  

Dibyojit Dutta Senior Technical 

Director

Ministry of Development of North 

Eastern Region  

9968666599 dutta.d@nic.in
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